
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6218
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012
NATIONAL INTEGRATION COUNCIL
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the objectives of the National Integration Council;

(b) whether the council has been successful in achieving its objectives since its reconstitution; and

(c) if so, the details thereof as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): The National Integration Council (NIC) was set up in 1962 t o review all matters pertaining t o national integration and make recommendations thereon.

(b) to (c): The NIC has been playing a major role in the field of national integration of the Country. The meetings of the NIC are held from time to time, in which the issues pertaining to national integration are discussed. The valuable suggestions/recommendations of the Council are sent to all concerned for suitable action.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

